Model M-.SEW 6
RA 22058/02.03 1/12
Replaces 09.99
Nominal size 6
Series 3X
Maximum operating pressure 420/630 bar (6092/9138 PSI)
Maximum flow 25 L/min (6.6 GPM)
2/2-, 3/2- and 4/2-way directional

– Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and CETOP–RP 121 H, with
locating pin hole, (ordering detail .../60 at the end of the valve
type code)
– Closed port is leak-free
– Switching is ensured even after long periods of being under
pressure
– Air gap DC solenoids with removable coil (AC voltages possible
via a rectifi er)
– Solenoid coil can be rotated by 90°
– Individual electrical connection
– With protected hand override, optional
– Inductive limit switch (contanct and contactless), optional,
see page 10
2/12 Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Industrial Hydraulics M-.SEW 6  |  RA 22058/02.03
Ordering details
AC supply
(permissible voltage
tolerence ± 10%)
Nominal voltage of
the DC solenoids when used
with AC voltages
Ordering
details
110 V – 50/60 Hz
120 V – 60 Hz
  96 V  G96
110 V G110
230 V – 50/60 Hz 205 V G205
Note: Other types of actuators (e. g pneumatic, hydraulic,
rotary knob, rotary knob with lock, plunger, lever, roller
lever) on request!
1)  Plug-in connectors must be ordered separately
(see page 3).
2)  For the connection to an AC supply a DC solenoid
must be used which is controlled via rectifi er (see
table on the left).
 For individual connections a large plug-in connector
with integrated rectifi er can be used (separate order,
see page 3).
3) Locating pin 3 x 8 DIN EN ISO 8752,
Material No. R900056944 (separate order)
2 actuator ports
3 actuator ports
4 actuator ports
= 2
= 3